period presented, nor does it purport to project the results of operations or financial position of our Group
for any future period or any future date. The pro forma adjustments relating to the SCAS Acquisition are
those that are (i) directly attributable to the SCAS Acquisition; and (ii) factually supportable as if the SCAS
Acquisition had been completed on January 1, 2011. The actual results may differ significantly from such
estimates and assumptions.

“Management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations” and the respective
historical consolidated financial statements of our Group and SCAS Group and the notes thereto included
elsewhere in this document. The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has not
been prepared or presented in compliance with the published guidelines of Article 11 of Regulation S-X of
the Securities Act for the preparation and presentation of pro forma consolidated financial information.

1

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Group for the year ended
December 31, 2011

Historical —
December 31, 2011

The Pro
Forma
Result(RMB in thousands) The Group

SCAS
Group Pro Forma Adjustments

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Turnover ..... 14,443,927 10,721,999 (752,992) — — 24,412,934

Cost of sales..... (13,058,292) (9,437,668) 646,807 — — (21,849,153)

Gross profit ..... 1,385,635 1,284,331 (106,185) — — 2,563,781

Other revenue ..... 106,898 42,234 (2,703) — — 146,429

Other net income..... 13,169 3,407 (37) — — 16,539

Selling and distribution expenses ..... (329,845) (302,502) 16,006 — — (616,341)

Administrative expenses ..... (319,979) (207,649) 15,454 (171,268) — (683,442)

Profit from operations ..... 855,878 819,821 (77,465) (171,268) — 1,426,966

Finance costs ..... (128,173) (63,386) 2,367 — — (189,192)

Share of profit of an associate or a jointly
controlled entity ..... 21,127 — — — — 21,127

Profit before taxation ..... 748,832 756,435 (75,098) (171,268) — 1,258,901

Income tax ..... (187,016) (186,266) 18,848 42,817 — (311,617)
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Profit for the year ..... 561,816 570,169 (56,250) (128,451) — 947,284

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders..... 524,045 524,746 (55,254) (128,451) 36,090 901,176

Non-controlling interests ..... 37,771 45,423 (996) — (36,090) 46,108

Profit for the year ..... 561,816 570,169 (56,250) (128,451) — 947,284

Notes to the unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information of the Enlarged Group

1. The Company, Big Glory International Limited and its subsidiaries, and SCAS Group are collectively referred to as the “Enlarged

Group” for the purposes of disclosing the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information for the year ended December 31,

2011 in this document.

2 This adjustment represents the elimination of post-acquisition results of SCAS Group for the period from December 22, 2011 to

December 31, 2011 that have been included in the Group’s audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31,